# OP \$65.00 1755978

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM638979

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Seacoast Business Funding		04/13/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HQ Snelling Corporation	
Street Address:	111 Springhall Drive	
City:	Goose Creek	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29445	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1755978	SNELLING
Registration Number:	3330166	S

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2054886267

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 205-521-8267

Email: devans@bradley.com

Correspondent Name: Donita Evans

Address Line 1: 1819 FIFTH AVENUE NORTH Address Line 4: Birmingham, ALABAMA 35203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	222135-401001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donita Evans
SIGNATURE:	/Donita Evans/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=trademarkrelease#page1.tif source=trademarkrelease#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007254 FRAME: 0107

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is effective as of the 13th day of April , 2021, by Seacoast Business Funding, having an address at 815 Colorado Ave, Stuart, Florida 34994 (the "Secured Party") in favor of HQ Snelling Corporation, a Delaware Corporation having an address at 111 Springhall Drive, Goose Creek, South Carolina 29445 ("Debtor").

### RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Secured Party, in an Assignment of Security Interest from Patriarch Partners Agency Services to the Secured Party dated September 18, 2019 (hereinafter "Agreement"), acquired a security interest from Debtor in the trademarks and other rights and interests set forth therein and in the attached Schedule,

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party releases, waives, resigns and forever disclaims any and all security and other interest in the trademarks or other rights set forth in the attached Schedule or otherwise, and hereby terminates the Agreement as related to the marks listed in the attached Schedule.

SEACOAST BUSINESS FUNDING

By: Morne 4. Stra Printed Name: Jenom 2. Strep Title: Sa. Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007254 FRAME: 0108

# **SCHEDULE**

1. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1755978 (SNELLING) registered March 2, 1993; and





fanciful design of an S) registered

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007254 FRAME: 0109** 

**RECORDED: 04/13/2021**